
Election calendar 2016 

cccc 
Friday, January 15, 2016 – last day to transmit absentee ballot to UOCAVA voters. 

Thursday, January 20, 2015 – deadline for Campaign finance reports to be submitted to clerk’s office 

cccc 
Tuesday, February 2, 2016 – Last day to send absentee ballot applications to all certified permanently 

disable voters (this will be done on January 5th) ALSO last day to designate health care facilities for 

supervised absentee voting – need letter from registrars stating locations and designation 

Wednesday, February 10, 2016 – Last day to register to vote and change party enrollment for 

Presidential Primary.  City Clerk office open until 8PM. 

Tuesday, February 16, 2016- Nomination papers must be available –can obtain from Secretary of State’s 

office –location of regional distribution TBD (check back first week of Feb.) ALSO – last day to test 

Accuvote machines for primary 

cccc 
Tuesday, March 1, 2016 – Presidential Primary 

Saturday, March 5, 2016 – last day for Clerks to mail Presidential Primary results to SOC 

cccc 



Friday, April 15, 2016- Last day to have street lists prepared. ALSO last day to notify party chairmen to 

submit lists of prospective election officers. 

cccc 
Tuesday, May 3, 2016 -5PM – Last day and hour to submit nomination papers to Registrar of Voters for 

certification of signatures for all offices except statewide and Congress. Clerk’s office open until 5PM 

Tuesday, May 10, 2016 5PM- last day and hour for party candidates for statewide and Congress to 

submit nomination papers to local Registrar of voters for certification. Clerk’s office open until 5PM 

Tuesday, May 24, 2016 -5PM – Last day and hour for Registrar of Voters to complete certification of 

signatures for all offices except statewide and Congress 

Tuesday, May 31, 2016 – 5PM – Last day and hour to file nomination papers with the Secretary of the 

Commonwealth.  ALSO last day and hour for Registrar of Voters to complete certification on nomination 

papers for party candidates for statewide and Congress. 

cccc 
Tuesday, June 7, 2016 5PM – Last day and hour to file party nominations with SOC for statewide and 

Congress. 

cccc 
Friday, July 1, 2016 – last day to have voting list prepared. 

Wednesday, July 6, 2016 – 5pm  -last day and hour to submit public policy petitions to Registrars of 

voters for certification of signatures. Clerk’s office open until 5PM 

Saturday, July 9 , 2016- may destroy ballots and election materials from 2014 state primary. 



Wednesday, July 27, 2016 – 5pm – last day and hour for Registrar of voters to complete certification on 

public policy petitions 

cccc 
Friday, August 19, 2016 – 5PM – Last day and time to register to voter and to change party enrollment 

for the State Primaries. Clerk’s office open until 8PM 

(If not covered by earlier action) –Thursday, August 11, 2016 – last day to send absentee ballots to all 

certified permanently disabled voters. ALSO last day to designate health care facilities for supervised 

absentee voting – need letter from registrars stating locations and designation  

cccc 
Tuesday, September 6, 2016 – May destroy ballots and election material from 2014 state election 

Thursday, September 8, 2016 – State primary 

Saturday, September  24, 2016 – last day for city clerk to send results of state primary to SOC. 

cccc 
Tuesday, October 11, 2016 – last day to send absentee ballot applications to all certified permanently 

disabled voters and last day to designate health care facilities for supervised absentee voting 

Wednesday, October 19, 2016 –Last day to register to vote in Presidential and State Election on Nov 8th. 

– City clerk’s office open until 8PM. 

Monday, October 31, 2016 – pre-election campaign finance reports due with OCPF – legislative 

candidates 



cccc 
Tuesday, November 1, 2016- Last day to post warrant for State and Presidential Election 

Friday, November 4, 2016 – Last day to test Accuvote machines 

Tuesday, November 8, 2016 – Presidential and State Election 

Wednesday, November 23, 2016 – last day for election results to be transmitted to the SOC.  ALSO last 

day and hour (5PM) to submit initiative petitions for certification of signatures to Registrars of Voters. 

Clerk’s office open until 5PM 

cccc 
Monday, December 5, 2016 – Last day for Registrars of Voters to complete certification of signatures on 

initiative petitions. 

Wednesday, December 7, 2016 5PM – last day and hour to file initiative petitions with the SOC 

cccc 


